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000176
Substitute 1
990704
THE CHAIR
Substitute ordinance to further amend the 2000 offices and positions in the City Service under control of the Common Council.
The Mayor and Common Council of the City of Milwaukee do ordain as follows:

Part 1. Section 1 of ordinance File Number 990704 relative to offices and positions in the City Service is hereby amended as follows:

Under "Department of Employee Relations-Employee Benefits Division", delete one position of "Office Assistant III" and add one position of
"Administrative Assistant II" and under "Worker's Compensation/Safety Section", delete one position of "Claims Adjuster Specialist" and add
one position of "Claims Adjuster Supervisor."

Under "Health Department, Administration, Division of Epidemiology and Planning Bioterrorism Grant (Q)", add footnote designator "(GG)" to
one position of "Microbiologist III (.7 FTE)(Q)"; under "Planning and Service Integration Section School Based Medical Assistance Outreach
Grant", add one position of "Health Access Assistant I (CC)(X)" and add footnote "(CC)" as follows: "To expire 3/31/01 unless the School Based
Medical Assistance Outreach Grant, available from Community Advocates, is extended."

Under "Department of Neighborhood Services, Construction Trades Division, Plumbing Inspection Section", delete eleven positions of
"Plumbing Inspector" and add eleven positions of "Plumbing Inspector II."

Under "Police Department", amend footnote "(F)" to read: "Truancy Abatement Grant: Four positions to expire 6/30/2001 unless grant funding
from the Milwaukee Public Schools continues."

Under "Department of Public Works-Buildings and Fleet Division, Facilities Repair Section", delete one position of "Equipment Mechanic III"
and add one position of "Equipment Mechanic IV."

Part 2. All ordinances or parts of ordinances contravening the provisions of this ordinance are hereby repealed.

Part 3. The provisions of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after the first day of the first pay period following passage
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Part 3. The provisions of this ordinance are deemed to be in force and effect from and after the first day of the first pay period following passage
and publication.

Part 4. This ordinance will take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.
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